Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franke Consumer Products, Inc.	05/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIRO-Plan AG
Street Address:	Dorfbachstrasse 2
City:	Aarburg
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4663

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D352771
Patent Number:	D428478
Patent Number:	D428975
Patent Number:	D494258
Patent Number:	D494664
Patent Number:	D497415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500246864

Fax Number: (703)415-0883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 876-1800

Email: schinyavong@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer

Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 500 West Madison Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661-2511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NIR10325Z99995

PATENT

REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Geimer
Total Attachments: 1 source=FrankeConsumerProductsInc#page	:1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made on May 23, 2006, by Franke Consumer Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to KIRO-Plan AG, a Swiss corporation having a postal address at Dorfbachstrasse 2, CH-4663 Aarburg, Switzerland.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Franke Consumer Products, Inc. hereby assigns to NIRO-Plan AG all right, title, and interest in and to the following United States design patents, together with any and all rights to collect any damages for past infringement of any of said patents:

D352,771; D428,478; D428,975; D494,258; D494,664; D497,415.

Fra	nke Consumer Products, Inc.
	D. H. Ahreider
-	10 15/11 Mulleller
By_{-}	7.1.720000000

Daniel H. Schneider Treasurer

State of Pennsylvania)
) ss
County of Montgomery)

RECORDED: 03/27/2007

Before me on May 23, 2006, appeared Daniel H. Schneider, Treasurer of Franke Consumer Products, Inc., who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of Franke Consumer Products, Inc.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
JEANNINE B. COKER, Notary Public
Hatfield Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires September 14, 2008

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0006